TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING March 11, 2019

Salute to Flag

Open Public Meetings Act:

This meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act: P: 1975, Chapter 231, noting that notice of all regularly scheduled meetings has been published in the *New Jersey Herald* and/or *Star Gazette* and/or *Star Ledger* as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Roll Call

PUBLIC COMMENT

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

Engineer-- Washington Street Right of Way

RESOLUTIONS

2019-44- Resolution Commendation for Eagle Scout Benjamin EricksonAIF2019-45- Resolution Regarding Salt Practices for Commercial and Government Agencies Conduction Winter
Road Treatment in and Around ColumbiaAIF2019-46- Resolution Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to Extend Agreement with Warren County Housing Program
AIFAIF2019-47- Kitchen Farm Cost Share ResolutionRoll Call
Roll Call2019-48- Resolution Approving Payment of VouchersRoll Call

OLD BUSINESS

COAH Administrative Agent Hemlock Rd. Repairs

NEW BUSINESS

Warren County Outstanding Senior Nomination Knowlton Court Days

CORRESPONDENCE

MEETING MINUTES February 28, 2019 Public Session Meeting Minutes

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT